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Item. 1916-17.
PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-

TABLE AID—continued.

VOTE No. 58— continued.
Salaries —continued.I

Unclassified Officers—continued.
44 Native Medical Officers— £

4 at £100 ... ... 400
5 at £75 ... .. 375
3 at £60 ... ... 180
20 at £50 1,000
3 at £40 .

... 120
2 at £35 ... ... 70
lat £30 ... ... 30
4 at £25 ... ... 100
lat £20

... 20
lat £13 ... ... 13

1 Caretaker, quarantine station
Contribution to other Votes—

Marine Department ... ... 50
Agriculture Department ... ... 80

2,308
190

130

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force
24,582
3,418

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Administration, including—
Analysts paid by fees
Cancer, venereal diseases, and dental conditions:

Investigations and treatment in connection there-
with

Extra assistance—
Clerical ...

... 750
Other ...

... 1,000

21,164

150

3,000

Freight and cartage
Inspection of vessels
Legal expenses
Medical Practitioners Act
Mid wives Act
Notification of infectious diseases
Nurses Registration Act
Office Expenses (including rent, cleaning, fuel, light,

water equipment, telephones, books and publica-
tions, postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, printing
and stationery)

Plumbers Registration Act
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Sale of Food and Drugs Act...
Travelling-expenses and allowances
Vaccination and registration fees

1,750
150
500
100
50
75

800
200

3,500
800

25
100
400

4,000
100

15,700
Grants in Aid, including—

Compassionate allowance to widow and family of
Denis Phelan

Contributions to inspectors'salaries
District Nursing Associations (grant)
Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin
Grants for refuge work
Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general

hospitals

52
100
750
750

2,250

150
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