Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS -continued.

em.	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI- TABLE AID—continued.				1916–17.	
1	VOTE No. 58—continued. Salaries—continued.				£	ŧ
İ	Unclassified Offic	ERS—cont	inned			
	44 Native Medical Officers— £					
	4 at £100			400		
!	5 at £75		• •	375	ĺ	
į	3 at £ 60 20 at £ 50	***		180		
	3 at £40	* *		$1,000 \\ 120$		
į	2 at £35			70		
!	1 at £30			30		
	4 at £25		• • •	100		
[1 at £20			20	[
İ	1 at £13	• • •		13	0.000	
į	1 Caretaker, quarantine sta	ation		*****	2,308	
:	Contribution to other Votes			•••	190	
i	Marine Department	•••		50		
į	Agriculture Department	•••		80		
					130	
					24,582	
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force				3,418	
		•		•		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INC				21,164	
2	Administration, including—	HDENTAL T	0			
-	Analysts paid by fees				150	
	Cancer, venereal diseases, and dental conditions:					
ĺ	Investigations and treatment in connection there-				1	
	with		•••	•••	3,000	
	Extra assistance— Clerical			750		
	Other			1,000		
	3	•••	•••		1,750	
Ì	Freight and cartage				150	
	Inspection of vessels	•••	•••	• • • •	500	
i	Legal expenses	• • •	• • •	• • • •	100	
	Medical Practitioners Act Midwives Act	•••	•••	• • •	50 75	
	Notification of infectious di	seases	•••		800	
	Nurses Registration Act		•••	•••	200	
	Office Expenses (including					
!	water equipment, telephones, books and publica-					
	tions, postage, telegrams	s, rent of	boxes,	- 0	2 500	
 	and stationery) Plumbers Registration Act	•••	• • •	•••	3,500 800	
Ì	Quackery Prevention Act		•••	•••	25	
ļ	Quarantine expenses				100	
	Sale of Food and Drugs Ac			•••	400	
ļ	Travelling expenses and all				4,000	
i	Vaccination and registratio	n iees	•••	•••	100	
İ					15,700	
3	GRANTS IN AID, including—			.,		
i	Compassionate allowance	to widow		amily of	FO.	
	Denis Phelan Contributions to inspectors'	galarica	•••	••	52	
	District Nursing Associatio		•••	•••	100 750	
	Grant to Karitane Home, I	Dunedin	•••		750	
1	Grants for refuge work	• • •	•••	• • •	2,250	
	Maintenance of delirium tre	emens pati	ents in			
	hospitals				150	